GLNG Roma/Arcadia
30 kboe/d, 28%

Owowo
180 kboe/d, 18%

NLNG T7
190 kboe/d, 15%

Cameron LNG T4/T5
9 Mt/y, 17%

North Platte
70 kb/d, 60% Op.

Vaca Muerta
40 kboe/d, 41% Op.

Glendronach
25 kboe/d, 60%, Op.

A6
60 kboe/d, 40% Op.

Troll, Ekofisk,
360 kboe/d, ~10% average

23

Anchor
80 kb/d, 33%

Iara 3
150 kb/d, 23%

Lapa 3
30 kb/d, 35% Op.

Preowei
70 kboe/d, 24% Op.

* Direct + indirect.

 Subject to closing

FEED, under study Launched

Building a responsible energy company

on core strengths and growing markets

Line 1

2018 Strategy and Outlook

Base for all bar charts

axis labels base

Line 1 Text under charts

Line 2 Text under charts

Line 2

300

2016 2040

Integrating climate into strategy
Taking into account anticipated market trends

Global energy demand
Mboe/d

IEA 2°C
scenario*

Renewables

Nuclear

Coal

Oil

Natural gas

Focusing on

oil projects

with low

breakeven

Expanding

along the

gas value

chain

Developing

profitable &

sizeable

low carbon
electricity

business

* IEA Sustainable Development Scenario

25

Line 1

2018 Strategy and Outlook

Base for all bar charts

axis labels base

Line 1 Text under charts

Line 2 Text under charts

Line 2

50

100

2015 2020 2025 2030 2035 2040

Reducing carbon intensity of our energy sales
Responsible contribution to tackle climate challenge

2015 2040

-15%

2015-30

26

Further improving our operations efficiency

Growing in natural gas

Developing low carbon electricity

Increasing biofuels

Investing in carbon sinks (CCUS & forests)

post-2030

Carbon intensity
Base 100 in 2015 (75 gCO2/kbtu)

IEA NPS

IEA SDS

2030

NPS: New Policy scenario ~2.7°C by 2100

SDS: Sustainable Development scenario ~2°C by 2100

Possible Sales Mix 2040
Natural gas : 45-55%

Oil (incl.biofuels): 30 -40%

Low carbon electricity: 15-20%

Line 1

2018 Strategy and Outlook

Base for all bar charts

axis labels base

Line 1 Text under charts

Line 2 Text under charts

Line 2

Oil & Gas: Building on our strengths
Leveraging expertise in 7 core areas

27

Deepwater1 LNG2 Retail & Lubricants4Petrochemicals3

Africa

Market leader
5

Middle East & North Africa

Partner of choice
6

North Sea

#2 operator
7

Line 1

2018 Strategy and Outlook

Base for all bar charts

axis labels base

Line 1 Text under charts

Line 2 Text under charts

Line 2

> 30 $/boe CFFO at 60 $/b

Leveraging deepwater expertise
Reaching 500 kboe/d production by 2020